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F  MARCHE D’ACCÈS MASSIF
D   ZUGANGSSPROSSE (MASCHINENKÖRPER)

D

LIEFERUMFANG

FUNKTION
Die Zugangssprosse ermöglicht den sicheren Zugang zu den Maschinenkörpern.

• 1 Sprosse (mit rutschfestem Klebeband)
• 2 Metalldübel M8 x 70 

420 mm

83 mm

180 mm

WARTUNG/INSTANDHALTUNG
• Anzug aller Befestigungselemente überprüfen

Normen •  gemäß Norm: EN 81-20

Technische 
Daten

• Gewicht: 1,7 kg
• Abmessungen: 420 x 180 x 83 mm
• Werkstoff: Stahl
• Lackierung: Rostschutz
• Fußstütze: rutschfest

Montage-
bedingungen

• Abstand zur Wand: 30 mm
• Abstand zwischen zwei Zugangssprosse: 250 mm bis 300 mm
• Mindesthöhenunterschied: 500 mm

83 mm

110 mm

ZUSÄTZLICHE ANGABEN

430 mm
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GB  ACESS STEP MOTOR BAY

 

COMPOSITION

FONCTION
La marche d’accès permet en toute sécurité de monter sur les massifs des machineries.

F

• 1 échelon (bande adhésive antidérapante) 
• 2 chevilles métalliques M8 x 70 

420 mm

83 mm

180 mm

MAINTENANCE/ENTRETIEN
• vérifier le serrage de toutes les fixations

Normes •  conforme à la norme : EN 81-20

Caractéristiques 
techniques

• poids : 1,7 kg
• dimension : 420 x 180 x 83 mm
• matière : acier
• peinture : antirouille
• repose-pieds : antidérapant

Conditions 
d’installation

• distance au mur : 30 mm
• distance entre deux marches d’accès : entre 250 mm et 300 mm
• hauteur minimum du dénivelé : 500 mm

DIMENSIONS ET ENCOMBREMENTS

83 mm

110 mm

F NOTICE DE MONTAGEGB  INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
D  MONTAGEANLEITUNGES  MANUAL DE MONTAJEIT  ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 

RU  ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО СБОРКЕ
CZ  NÁVOD K MONTÁŽI
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INFORMATIONS COMPLÉMENTAIRES

430 mm
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SIZES

GB

COMPOSITION

FUNCTION
The access step is intended to enable technicians to climb into the machine room.

• 1 steel rung (anti-slip adhesive strip) 
• 2 metallic dowels M8 x 70

420 mm

83 mm

180 mm

MAINTENANCE/SERVICING
• check the tightness of all the fasteners

Standards •  complies with standard: EN 81-20

Technical 
characteristics

• weight: 1.7 kg
• dimensions: 420 x 180 x 83 mm
• material: steel
• paint: rust-proof
• footrest: non-slip

Installation 
conditions

• distance from the wall: 30 mm
• distance between two access step: between 250 mm and 300 mm
• minimum height difference: 500 mm

83 mm

110 mm
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SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

430 mm
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ROZMĚRY

CZ  MASIVNÍ SCHODNICE

CZ

SLOŽENÍ

FUNKCE
Přístupový stupeň umožňuje bezpečný výstup do strojovny.

• 1 stupeň (protiskluzová páska)
• 2 šrouby M8 x 70

420 mm

83 mm

180 mm

ÚDRŽBA
• ověřte řádné dotažení spojů

Normy •  odpovídá normě: EN 81-20

Technické 
charakteristiky

• hmotnost: 1,7 kg
• rozměr: 420 x 180 x 83 mm
• materiál: Ocel
• povrchová úprava: nerezová ocel
• pochůzná část: protiskluzová

Pokyny pro 
instalaci

• vzdálenost ode zdi: 30 mm
• vzdálenost mezi dvěma Přístupový: 250 mm až 300 mm
• minimální výška rozdílu: 500 mm

83 mm

110 mm
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DOPLŇKOVÉ INFORMACE
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